
 
    

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
    

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 

Annual Contracts 
Afghanistan Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 10/1/2011 

Draft Survey: $439.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $790.00 

Bulk 
Bulk w/ Bagging 

Breakbulk 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning 

Ctr-Devan at Port 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site 

Bangladesh Surveyor: Control Union Contract Awarded: 10/1/2015 

Draft Survey: $350.00 Date Extended: 

Customs Fee: $180.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $300.00 $0.20 $0.19 $0.17 
Bulk w/ Bagging $450.00 $0.20 $0.20 $0.19 

Breakbulk $350.00 $0.20 $0.19 $0.18 

TBL Bulk $500.00 $0.30 $0.27 $0.24 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $550.00 $0.33 $0.30 $0.27 
TBL Breakbulk $520.00 $0.31 $0.29 $0.28 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $300.00 $24.00 $19.00 $16.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $400.00 $40.00 $35.00 $30.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $500.00 $48.00 $41.00 $37.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $550.00 $52.00 $45.00 $42.00 

Benin Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 4/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $570.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $180.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $951.00 $0.79 $0.61 $0.44 
Bulk w/ Bagging $1,205.00 $0.91 $0.69 $0.50 

Breakbulk $1,141.00 $0.74 $0.50 $0.39 

TBL Bulk $1,847.00 $1.52 $1.21 $0.82 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $2,222.00 $1.70 $1.26 $0.96 
TBL Breakbulk $2,166.00 $1.27 $1.02 $0.69 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $1,323.00 $100.00 $83.00 $66.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $1,874.00 $112.00 $95.00 $82.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $3,638.00 $353.00 $236.00 $203.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $5,843.00 $461.00 $292.00 $234.00 

Burundi Surveyor: Waterlink Contract Awarded: 2/1/2016 

Draft Survey: $1,000.00 Date Extended: 

Customs Fee: $1,000.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $2,500.00 $1.25 $1.25 $1.00 
Bulk w/ Bagging $3,500.00 $2.75 $1.75 $1.75 

Breakbulk $2,500.00 $2.25 $2.25 $2.25 

TBL Bulk $4,500.00 $2.25 $1.75 $1.75 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $6,500.00 $5.25 $3.25 $3.25 
TBL Breakbulk $4,500.00 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $2,500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $3,000.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $4,500.00 $325.00 $325.00 $325.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $5,000.00 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 

Cameroon Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 10/1/2015 

Draft Survey: $700.00 Date Extended: 

Customs Fee: $170.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $850.00 $0.72 $0.62 $0.52 
Bulk w/ Bagging $1,150.00 $0.75 $0.70 $0.60 

Breakbulk $1,050.00 $0.70 $0.60 $0.50 

TBL Bulk $1,700.00 $1.44 $1.24 $1.04 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $2,300.00 $1.50 $1.40 $1.20 
TBL Breakbulk $2,100.00 $1.40 $1.20 $1.00 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $800.00 $60.00 $45.00 $30.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $1,850.00 $80.00 $65.00 $45.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $2,300.00 $140.00 $110.00 $80.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $2,800.00 $165.00 $120.00 $95.00 

Minimum Fee 

$3,514.00 
$4,392.00 

$4,392.00 

$7,028.00 

$7,906.00 
$7,906.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,493.00 
$0.00 

1,000 - 5,000 mt 

10 - 25 ct 

$2.64 
$2.72 

$2.72 

$7.02 

$7.92 
$7.92 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$147.00 
$0.00 

5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 

26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

$1.76 $1.50 
$2.20 $1.50 

$2.20 $1.50 

$6.15 $5.72 

$7.02 $5.72 
$7.02 $5.72 
$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$141.00 $133.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

Page 1 of 6 4/7/2016 

http:1,493.00
http:7,906.00
http:7,906.00
http:7,028.00
http:4,392.00
http:4,392.00
http:3,514.00


 

 
    

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 

 
    

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 

Annual Contracts 
Canary Islands Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 10/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $1,025.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $225.00 

Bulk 
Bulk w/ Bagging 

Breakbulk 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning 

Ctr-Devan at Port 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site 

Central America 

Draft Survey: $700.00 

Surveyor: 

Customs Fee: $140.00 

Bulk 
Bulk w/ Bagging 

Breakbulk 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning 

Ctr-Devan at Port 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site 

Minimum Fee 

$973.00 
$1,229.00 

$1,164.00 

$1,536.00 

$2,009.00 
$1,903.00 
$1,086.00 

$1,164.00 

$1,164.00 
$1,164.00 

ITS Durban 

Minimum Fee 

$720.00 $0.51 $0.48 $0.42 
$840.00 $0.53 $0.51 $0.48 

$860.00 $0.59 $0.55 $0.52 

$1,080.00 $0.76 $0.71 $0.63 

$1,260.00 $0.80 $0.76 $0.72 
$1,290.00 $0.89 $0.83 $0.78 

$750.00 $65.00 $60.00 $55.00 

$750.00 $65.00 $60.00 $55.00 

$750.00 $65.00 $60.00 $55.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1,000 - 5,000 mt 

10 - 25 ct 

$0.80 
$0.91 

$0.75 

$1.26 

$1.01 
$0.95 

$69.00 

$77.00 

$77.00 
$77.00 

1,000 - 5,000 mt 

10 - 25 ct 

5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 

26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

$0.61 $0.44 
$0.70 $0.50 

$0.52 $0.39 

$0.64 $0.48 

$0.78 $0.57 
$0.61 $0.46 

$61.00 $47.00 

$70.00 $62.00 

$70.00 $62.00 
$70.00 $62.00 

5,001 - 10,000 mt 

26 - 50 ct 

Contract Awarded: 4/23/2012 

Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Above 10,000 mt 

Above 50 ct 

Dem Rpblc Congo Surveyor: 

Draft Survey: $1,000.00 

Customs Fee: $600.00 

Bulk w/ Bagging 

Breakbulk 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning 

Ctr-Devan at Port 

Bulk 

Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site 

Djibouti Surveyor: 

Draft Survey: $550.00 (Initial & Final) 

Customs Fee: $346.00 

Bulk w/ Bagging 

Breakbulk 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning 

Ctr-Devan at Port 

Bulk 

Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site 

Minimum Fee 

NMCI 

$900.00 
$1,100.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,500.00 

$1,700.00 
$1,800.00 

$900.00 

$1,400.00 

$1,600.00 
$1,900.00 

Minimum Fee 

ITS Durban 

$809.00 
$924.00 

$982.00 

$1,097.00 

$1,270.00 
$1,328.00 

$609.00 

$693.00 

$735.00 
$903.00 

1,000 - 5,000 mt 

10 - 25 ct 

$0.90 
$1.10 

$1.20 

$1.50 

$1.70 
$1.80 

$90.00 

$140.00 

$160.00 
$190.00 

1,000 - 5,000 mt 

10 - 25 ct 

$0.58 
$0.63 

$0.81 

$0.69 

$0.92 
$0.99 

$55.00 

$64.00 

$68.00 
$84.00 

5,001 - 10,000 mt 

26 - 50 ct 

$0.80 
$0.90 

$1.05 

$1.20 

$1.40 
$1.30 

$75.00 

$130.00 

$150.00 
$180.00 

5,001 - 10,000 mt 

26 - 50 ct 

$0.56 
$0.58 

$0.69 

$0.67 

$0.81 
$0.92 

$50.00 

$58.00 

$63.00 
$78.00 

Above 10,000 mt 

Above 50 ct 

Date Extended: 

Contract Awarded: 2/1/2016 

$0.70 
$0.80 

$0.90 

$0.95 

$1.20 
$1.10 

$60.00 

$120.00 

$140.00 
$170.00 

Above 10,000 mt 

Above 50 ct 

Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Contract Awarded: 4/1/2013 

$0.46 
$0.48 

$0.53 

$0.58 

$0.76 
$0.87 

$40.00 

$46.00 

$56.00 
$72.00 

Ethiopia Surveyor: 

Draft Survey: $500 (alongside quay) 

Customs Fee: $0.00 

Bulk w/ Bagging 

Breakbulk 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning 

Ctr-Devan at Port 

Bulk 

Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site 

GISA 

Minimum Fee 

$700.00 
$800.00 

$850.00 

$0.00 

$1,200.00 
$1,200.00 

$550.00 

$650.00 

$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 

1,000 - 5,000 mt 

10 - 25 ct 

$0.50 
$0.55 

$0.65 

$0.00 

$1.25 
$1.25 

$45.00 

$60.00 

$90.00 
$90.00 

5,001 - 10,000 mt 

26 - 50 ct 

$0.45 
$0.50 

$0.60 

$0.00 

$1.20 
$1.10 

$40.00 

$55.00 

$85.00 
$85.00 

Date Extended: 

Contract Awarded: 4/1/2016 

Above 10,000 mt 

Above 50 ct 

$0.35 
$0.45 

$0.48 

$0.00 

$1.00 
$0.90 

$35.00 

$50.00 

$75.00 
$75.00 

Page 2 of 6 4/7/2016 

http:1,164.00
http:1,164.00
http:1,164.00
http:1,086.00
http:1,903.00
http:2,009.00
http:1,536.00
http:1,164.00
http:1,229.00
http:1,025.00


 
    

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
    

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 

Annual Contracts 
Ghana Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 5/10/2012 

Draft Survey: $920.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $210.00 

Bulk 
Bulk w/ Bagging 

Breakbulk 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning 

Ctr-Devan at Port 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site 

India Surveyor: Control Union Contract Awarded: 10/1/2015 

Draft Survey: $400.00 Date Extended: 

Customs Fee: $220.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $440.00 $0.20 $0.19 $0.17 
Bulk w/ Bagging $525.00 $0.23 $0.21 $0.19 

Breakbulk $490.00 $0.22 $0.20 $0.18 

TBL Bulk $500.00 $0.30 $0.27 $0.24 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $575.00 $0.33 $0.31 $0.27 
TBL Breakbulk $530.00 $0.32 $0.30 $0.29 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $350.00 $28.00 $24.00 $20.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $400.00 $40.00 $35.00 $30.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $450.00 $50.00 $45.00 $38.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $550.00 $70.00 $50.00 $44.00 

Ivory Coast Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 4/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $570.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $180.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $951.00 $0.79 $0.61 $0.44 
Bulk w/ Bagging $1,205.00 $0.91 $0.69 $0.50 

Breakbulk $1,141.00 $0.74 $0.50 $0.39 

TBL Bulk $1,847.00 $1.52 $1.21 $0.82 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $2,222.00 $1.70 $1.26 $0.96 
TBL Breakbulk $2,166.00 $1.27 $1.02 $0.69 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $1,323.00 $100.00 $83.00 $66.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $1,874.00 $112.00 $95.00 $82.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $3,638.00 $353.00 $236.00 $203.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $5,843.00 $461.00 $292.00 $234.00 

Jordan Surveyor: Saybolt Jordan Contract Awarded: 6/20/2013 

Draft Survey: $800.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $400.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $800.00 $0.60 $0.50 $0.45 
Bulk w/ Bagging $1,500.00 $0.90 $0.80 $0.75 

Breakbulk $1,000.00 $0.50 $0.45 $0.40 

TBL Bulk $1,500.00 $1.00 $0.95 $0.90 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $2,200.00 $1.20 $1.10 $1.00 
TBL Breakbulk $1,700.00 $0.50 $0.45 $0.40 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $400.00 $50.00 $45.00 $40.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $600.00 $60.00 $55.00 $50.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $800.00 $70.00 $65.00 $60.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $800.00 $80.00 $75.00 $70.00 

Kenya Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 10/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $420.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $190.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $440.00 $0.30 $0.28 $0.22 
Bulk w/ Bagging $536.00 $0.35 $0.30 $0.24 

Breakbulk $536.00 $0.35 $0.30 $0.24 

TBL Bulk $646.00 $0.54 $0.47 $0.40 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $724.00 $0.65 $0.54 $0.47 
TBL Breakbulk $724.00 $0.65 $0.54 $0.47 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $347.00 $31.00 $28.00 $25.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $420.00 $41.00 $37.00 $35.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $640.00 $51.00 $46.00 $42.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $662.00 $54.00 $50.00 $45.00 

Minimum Fee 

$1,138.00 
$1,584.00 

$1,392.00 

$2,145.00 

$2,640.00 
$2,607.00 
$1,980.00 

$1,980.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

1,000 - 5,000 mt 

10 - 25 ct 

$1.08 
$1.45 

$1.20 

$2.02 

$2.53 
$2.15 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 

26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

$0.89 $0.69 
$1.26 $1.03 

$1.00 $0.82 

$1.65 $1.26 

$2.28 $1.82 
$1.84 $1.45 

$80.00 $66.00 

$80.00 $66.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

Page 3 of 6 4/7/2016 

http:1,980.00
http:1,980.00
http:2,607.00
http:2,640.00
http:2,145.00
http:1,392.00
http:1,584.00
http:1,138.00


 
    

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
    

 

  

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

       

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 

Annual Contracts 
Lebanon Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 10/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $580.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $285.00 

Bulk 
Bulk w/ Bagging 

Breakbulk 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning 

Ctr-Devan at Port 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site 

Minimum Fee 

$1,696.00 
$1,940.00 

$2,130.00 

$2,290.00 

$2,522.00 
$2,724.00 

$583.00 

$826.00 

$1,166.00 
$1,410.00 

Malaysia Surveyor: Control Union Contract Awarded: 4/1/2016 

Draft Survey: $700 (alongside); $900 (at anchorage) Date Extended: 

Customs Fee: $290.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $500.00 $0.30 $0.28 $0.25 
Bulk w/ Bagging $600.00 $0.35 $0.33 $0.30 

Breakbulk $700.00 $0.40 $0.38 $0.35 

TBL Bulk $800.00 $0.60 $0.56 $0.50 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $1,000.00 $0.70 $0.66 $0.60 
TBL Breakbulk $1,200.00 $0.80 $0.76 $0.70 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $350.00 $38.00 $35.00 $30.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $400.00 $48.00 $45.00 $40.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $650.00 $65.00 $60.00 $55.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $850.00 $80.00 $75.00 $70.00 

Mauritania Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 2/1/2016 

Draft Survey: $914.00 Date Extended: 

Customs Fee: $175.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $920.00 $0.79 $0.65 $0.45 
Bulk w/ Bagging $1,620.00 $0.90 $0.70 $0.58 

Breakbulk $1,120.00 $0.78 $0.60 $0.48 

TBL Bulk $1,710.00 $1.47 $1.18 $0.80 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $2,060.00 $1.60 $1.20 $0.90 
TBL Breakbulk $2,020.00 $1.26 $1.00 $0.70 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $1,310.00 $80.00 $65.00 $55.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $2,010.00 $105.00 $95.00 $80.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1,000 - 5,000 mt 

10 - 25 ct 

$0.98 
$1.11 

$1.20 

$1.26 

$1.34 
$1.42 

$59.00 

$86.00 

$119.00 
$145.00 

5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 

26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

$0.68 $0.58 
$0.86 $0.68 

$0.93 $0.75 

$1.04 $0.81 

$1.11 $0.90 
$1.19 $0.98 

$46.00 $32.00 

$72.00 $58.00 

$104.00 $89.00 
$129.00 $114.00 

Mozambique Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 10/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $730.00 (Initial & Final ) Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $420.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $473.00 $0.49 $0.40 $0.34 
Bulk w/ Bagging $769.00 $0.88 $0.77 $0.71 

Breakbulk $655.00 $0.66 $0.55 $0.48 

TBL Bulk $866.00 $0.99 $0.80 $0.67 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $1,537.00 $1.76 $1.44 $1.43 
TBL Breakbulk $1,310.00 $1.32 $1.09 $0.97 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $473.00 $48.00 $45.00 $40.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $551.00 $56.00 $53.00 $49.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $827.00 $84.00 $79.00 $75.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $880.00 $88.00 $82.00 $78.00 

Pakistan Surveyor: Control Union Contract Awarded: 4/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $375.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $200.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $350.00 $0.29 $0.22 $0.15 
Bulk w/ Bagging $400.00 $0.34 $0.27 $0.20 

Breakbulk $450.00 $0.38 $0.31 $0.24 

TBL Bulk $550.00 $0.49 $0.39 $0.30 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $600.00 $0.58 $0.48 $0.38 
TBL Breakbulk $650.00 $0.61 $0.53 $0.41 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $200.00 $20.00 $17.00 $13.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $300.00 $28.00 $25.00 $20.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $400.00 $43.00 $37.00 $29.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $500.00 $47.00 $42.00 $33.00 

Page 4 of 6 4/7/2016 

http:1,410.00
http:1,166.00
http:2,724.00
http:2,522.00
http:2,290.00
http:2,130.00
http:1,940.00
http:1,696.00


 
    

 

  

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
    

 
 

  

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 

Annual Contracts 
Peru Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 6/5/2012 

Draft Survey: $800.00 Initial/Final -- $400.00 each intermediate Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $165.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $600.00 $0.36 $0.32 $0.28 
Bulk w/ Bagging $650.00 $0.54 $0.42 $0.36 

Breakbulk $700.00 $0.60 $0.48 $0.44 

TBL Bulk $900.00 $0.62 $0.57 $0.52 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $975.00 $0.84 $0.78 $0.65 
TBL Breakbulk $1,050.00 $0.90 $0.84 $0.70 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $700.00 $67.00 $62.00 $57.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $700.00 $67.00 $62.00 $57.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $700.00 $67.00 $62.00 $57.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Somalia Surveyor: Waterlink Contract Awarded: 4/1/2016 

Draft Survey: $1,000.00 Date Extended: 

Customs Fee: $1,000.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $2,000.00 $1.00 $0.75 $0.75 
Bulk w/ Bagging $3,000.00 $2.50 $1.50 $1.50 

Breakbulk $2,000.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 

TBL Bulk $4,000.00 $2.00 $1.50 $1.50 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $6,000.00 $5.00 $3.00 $3.00 
TBL Breakbulk $4,000.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $2,000.00 $125.00 $100.00 $95.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $2,500.00 $150.00 $125.00 $110.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $4,000.00 $250.00 $200.00 $190.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $4,500.00 $300.00 $250.00 $220.00 

South Africa Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 4/1/2012 

Draft Survey: $513.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $192.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $625.00 $0.43 $0.36 $0.32 
Bulk w/ Bagging $1,000.00 $1.07 $0.96 $0.89 

Breakbulk $1,000.00 $0.96 $0.80 $0.72 

TBL Bulk $3,939.00 $3.77 $3.23 $2.94 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $4,627.00 $4.69 $4.08 $3.77 
TBL Breakbulk $4,314.00 $4.27 $3.67 $3.35 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $325.00 $38.00 $32.00 $24.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $325.00 $38.00 $32.00 $24.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Sri Lanka Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 12/6/2011 

Draft Survey: $610.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $240.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $495.00 $0.28 $0.25 $0.22 
Bulk w/ Bagging $515.00 $0.33 $0.30 $0.25 

Breakbulk $515.00 $0.28 $0.25 $0.22 

TBL Bulk $715.00 $0.40 $0.35 $0.31 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $750.00 $0.47 $0.42 $0.35 
TBL Breakbulk $750.00 $0.40 $0.35 $0.31 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $580.00 $52.00 $46.00 $40.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $580.00 $52.00 $46.00 $40.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $580.00 $52.00 $46.00 $40.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Sudan Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 10/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $580.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $285.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $1,304.00 $0.87 $0.67 $0.50 
Bulk w/ Bagging $1,497.00 $0.99 $0.78 $0.69 

Breakbulk $1,671.00 $1.16 $0.87 $0.78 

TBL Bulk $1,956.00 $1.38 $1.06 $0.92 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $2,245.00 $1.49 $1.19 $1.06 
TBL Breakbulk $2,507.00 $1.75 $1.31 $1.16 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $472.00 $50.00 $35.00 $28.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $837.00 $91.00 $75.00 $70.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $1,256.00 $136.00 $120.00 $105.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $1,669.00 $176.00 $152.00 $136.00 

Page 5 of 6 4/7/2016 



 
    

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
    

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 
 

   

 

Annual Contracts 
Tanzania Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 4/1/2012 

Draft Survey: $270.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $168.00 

Bulk 
Bulk w/ Bagging 

Breakbulk 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning 

Ctr-Devan at Port 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site 

Thailand Surveyor: Control Union Contract Awarded: 10/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $550.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $300.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $450.00 $0.38 $0.34 $0.32 
Bulk w/ Bagging $750.00 $0.80 $0.62 $0.62 

Breakbulk $650.00 $0.60 $0.52 $0.44 

TBL Bulk $800.00 $0.75 $0.62 $0.62 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $1,250.00 $1.47 $1.20 $1.22 
TBL Breakbulk $800.00 $0.75 $0.62 $0.62 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $570.00 $50.00 $48.00 $46.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $650.00 $55.00 $51.00 $48.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $800.00 $65.00 $59.00 $55.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $1,200.00 $85.00 $74.00 $71.00 

Togo Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 10/1/2015 

Draft Survey: $700.00 Date Extended: 

Customs Fee: $170.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $850.00 $0.72 $0.62 $0.52 
Bulk w/ Bagging $1,150.00 $0.75 $0.70 $0.60 

Breakbulk $1,050.00 $0.70 $0.60 $0.50 

TBL Bulk $1,700.00 $1.44 $1.24 $1.04 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $2,300.00 $1.50 $1.40 $1.20 
TBL Breakbulk $2,100.00 $1.40 $1.20 $1.00 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $800.00 $60.00 $45.00 $30.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $1,850.00 $80.00 $65.00 $45.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $2,300.00 $140.00 $110.00 $80.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $2,800.00 $165.00 $120.00 $95.00 

Turkey Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 10/1/2013 

Draft Survey: $360.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $226.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $597.00 $0.24 $0.19 $0.16 
Bulk w/ Bagging $638.00 $0.30 $0.24 $0.20 

Breakbulk $618.00 $0.26 $0.21 $0.18 

TBL Bulk $1,123.00 $0.48 $0.38 $0.32 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging $1,185.00 $0.60 $0.48 $0.40 
TBL Breakbulk $1,154.00 $0.52 $0.42 $0.36 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $309.00 $28.00 $24.00 $20.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $412.00 $35.00 $30.00 $25.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $710.00 $60.00 $54.00 $47.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $731.00 $62.00 $56.00 $49.00 

U.A.E. Surveyor: ITS Durban Contract Awarded: 4/1/2012 

Draft Survey: $750.00 Date Extended: 10/1/2015 

Customs Fee: $930.00 1,000 - 5,000 mt 5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 
Minimum Fee 10 - 25 ct 26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

Bulk $725.00 $0.60 $0.45 $0.40 
Bulk w/ Bagging $980.00 $0.95 $0.84 $0.81 

Breakbulk $1,040.00 $1.06 $0.95 $0.91 

TBL Bulk 
TBL Bulk w/ Bagging 

TBL Breakbulk 
Ctr (container)-No Devanning $1,195.00 $105.00 $92.00 $85.00 

Ctr-Devan at Port $1,195.00 $105.00 $92.00 $85.00 
Ctr-Devan Inland Delivery Site $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Ctr-Devan at Port + BB Inland Site $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Minimum Fee 

$406.00 
$520.00 

$520.00 

$811.00 

$1,014.00 
$1,014.00 

$415.00 

$415.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

1,000 - 5,000 mt 

10 - 25 ct 

$0.26 
$0.26 

$0.26 

$0.53 

$0.53 
$0.53 

$39.00 

$39.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

5,001 - 10,000 mt Above 10,000 mt 

26 - 50 ct Above 50 ct 

$0.24 $0.22 
$0.24 $0.23 

$0.24 $0.23 

$0.47 $0.41 

$0.47 $0.41 
$0.47 $0.41 

$37.00 $30.00 

$37.00 $30.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

Page 6 of 6 4/7/2016 

http:1,014.00
http:1,014.00

